



January 26, 2023

ELECTION RESOLUTION BOARD OF TRUSTEES CROWLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED, by Board of Trustees of the Crowley Independent School District:

WHEREAS, the Crowley Independent School District Board of Education has ordered Board member elections to take place on May 6, 2023, for Trustees to be elected for Place 1 and Place 2 and a School Bond Election.

WHEREAS, The Texas Election Code, Section 31.092, permits the Board of Education to enter into a contract with the county election officers for conducting and supervising the school board member elections and a School Bond Election on May 6, 2023; and

WHEREAS, by entering into Joint Election Agreements with Tarrant County Elections to provide election services for Tarrant County voters, the Crowley Independent School District will realize a reduction in expense in conducting said election should the Crowley Independent School District conduct the election on its own; and

WHEREAS, the final Joint Election Agreement and Contract for Election Services with Tarrant County Elections will be finalized after the filing deadline of February 17, 2023 when all parties will determine if elections will be held or cancelled due to all candidates being unopposed;

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED AND RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Crowley Independent School District:

- 1. That the Crowley Independent School District enter into a Joint Election Agreement with Tarrant County Elections which will provide for election services for Tarrant County voters associated with the May 6, 2023 school board election, a possible runoff, if any, and a School Bond Election, said election services will be furnished by the Tarrant County Elections Administrator, and that said Joint Election Agreement is hereby adopted by this Board and school district for this election together with the procedures and appointments contained therein; and
- 2. That the Board of Education of the Crowley Independent School District hereby authorize the Board President, Dr. La Tonya Woodson Mayfield to enter into and sign said Joint Election Agreement on behalf of the Board of Education and the Crowley Independent School District.

512 Peach Street Crowley, TX 76036-0688 817-297-5800 www.crowleyisdtx.org

The above Resolution was voted on at a regular meeting of the Board of Education held on the 26^{th} day of January 2023.

ATTEST:
Dr. La Tonya Woodson Mayfield, President Board of Education
Crowley Independent School District
ATTEST:
Nedra Robinson, Secretary
Board of Education Crowley Independent School District
ATTEST:
Daryl R. Davis, II, Assistant Secretary

Board of Education

Crowley Independent School District